502862055 06/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKYSCAPE.COM, INC.	04/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHYSICIANS INTERACTIVE, INC.	
Street Address:	55 WALKERS BROOK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	READING	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01867	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8670991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)453-8887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-452-1971

Email: patlaw@pearson-pearson.com
Correspondent Name: PEARSON & PEARSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 10 GEORGE STREET

Address Line 4: LOWELL, MASSACHUSETTS 01852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN H. PEARSON, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Pearson, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=CERT NAME CHANGE- SKYSCAPE TO PI#page1.tif

PATENT 502862055 REEL: 033209 FRAME: 0342

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SKYSCAPE.COM, INC.",

FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"PHYSICIANS INTERACTIVE, INC.", THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2014, AT 5:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

3175888 8320

140821839

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 06/23/2014

AUTHENT CATION: 1441966

DATE: 06-11-14

PATENT REEL: 033209 FRAME: 0343